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BTl e Qe FletChBI‘, JI‘.,
San Diego, Cal.

Degy Sir:-

7e neve this day received notice from the local
Land Cffice that,uvon the showing made in the General Land Office
in support of your appeal from the local register's rejection of
your apnlicetion for patent, the same may be proceeded with. This
result is very satisfactory.

ine apneel wes made necessary from the fact that
Schuyler did not file his relinquishment to the land in conflict
until after your thirty deys, within which to appeal from the
ection of the register rejecting your ervlication,-- expired.
dad we a2llowed the ac'ion of the locsl fegister to become final,
very serious complicetions mignt have resulted.

In sunport of thre aprneel the situation 28 it subse-
guently develored was mede to apnear in the Genersl Land Office,
and 4re action of the Department is based upon that showing. The
ratter will be cnergetically pushed from now on.

7ith kindest regards,

Very truly yours,

Diect. H. S /Zﬂ'
D. B.

e e g e
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ka5, HineaRen — L
W. EGDERT MITCHELL

PRANK W, WALDRN H B
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September 26, 191Z.

Mr. Ed. Fletcher,
1548 D, Street,
San Diego, Cal,
Dear Sirie

Ve have just received return of the papers from Washing-
ton of your application for patent to the Ed Fletcher, Jr., lode
mining claim, with directions permitting us to proceed with the
vatent application. Before we can obtain an order of publication of
notice it ﬁill te necessary to file an abstract of title and it is
very necessary that you have this ahstract prepared and properly
certified, bringing the title down to the present date,and forward
the same to us,

It appears from our correspondence that we have asked for
this before, but it does not arpear that we have received it. It
also appears that we sent a form of certificate to e sigred by the
certifying of ficer and for fear that you mey have misplcced the
cuertificate sent you before, we incluse hercewith another one.

If the recorder will not certify tu the abstract, you
should get an abstract company tu make & proper abstiract and the
proper certificﬁtu for the patent procecding. You should also ses
that the notice of application for patent, together with the plat,
is still posted on the claim and that it remaine so posted during the
entire time of the period of pudblication. You will have to make an
affidavif that it has 80 remained posted when the time of publication
is up and you come to make your final proof, which affidavit will



WILLIAM J. HUNBAKER 1’”'&!0““{"0“2 o871

1132.1143 TITLE INSURANCE BLDG.
FIFTH AND SPRING STREKTS

LOS ANGELES, CAL.
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havs to be corroborated by the affidavits of two other witnesses.

You should also inform whoever makes the abstract of titlé
that it will be nccessary alsd to make a supplemnental abstract
covering the period between the present time of making the ahstract
and the time when you make your final proof, that is,after the period
of publication of notice is up. By informing you of this now you
can arrange to have it attended to so that there will be no further
delay when we come to make the final proof.

Ag soon as you send ua'thc abstract as required we s»all
procurs the order of publication.

Yours truly,

W«i—m

-

/,
= 5.
1\\/
Diet. B.
Incls. 1.
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October 1, 1912.
Ir. 2d Fletecher,

1548 D. Street,
San Diego, Cal.

Je have this morning received from you the abstraet of title
of the E2d Tletecher Jr. lode lining eleim, and have filed tiie same in
the land office.

Znelosed herewith we hand you the notice for publiecation in

nared an

the Times Advocete. .JAtteched to this notice we have pre
cifidavit for the »ublisher vo sign when he has completed the »ubliection.
In the affidavit are blenks for eseh date on whieh the naper was publish-

-

ed conteining the notice.

32e thet the »ublisher exceutes the affidavits frmn dictely
after the last pui.lication and forward the scme to the land oifice
horee.

nelosed we 2lso hend :ou an aflfidevit to be signed by
vourself and the accompanyiﬁg effidavit of two witnesses, presuncbly
Giddens snd Trotter,that lie notice of apnlicetion and »lat 1reumained
nosted during the entire period of nublication. This affidavit you and
the two witnesses should sign the day following the last day of »ubli-

cation and imnediatoly forwerd to us.

BSnolosed also we hend you a certificate to be signed by the
clerk of the court on the day following the lust day of »publieation,
and then to be forwardecd to us.

Je 2180 enclose an affidevit of expenditures with certoin
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:xr. B¢ Fleteher 2e Oct. 1-1Z2.

itens therein to be inserted. This »robadly will have to be attended
to here, and for thet »urpose it will be necessary for you to be here
wiien these pavers cre filed.

Je are yarvieular toc have these acifidevits sismed wroperly
on the day Tollowirs the last dey of publication,for the reason that £ll
neners [ vhe eese will be sent to Jashington at the end of the month,
cnd if we licve 211 The neeessary wnaners on file you will get o certifi-
ecte of apnroval anud the proecceding w4111 be expedited thereby.

!

In excninins "he absvraet of title, we find mentioned in some

—

-

0 Tiie proofs of labor that the work was done for Bd Fletcher and 7illiam
3. Gross, the owmers. It would appear from those affidavits that Cross
ovmed sone interest in the mining eleim, and unless that is expleined,
cr it is showvm that he does not, your applieation would be held'up
pending The explanation; so to avoid that possibility, you should
write us the explanation so thet we mey prepare the nroper peaper for
vou to signm. IT e hes an interest in the elaim, there must be some
cutihorizetion from him To you to obtain patent for the benefit of both
or an affidevit fronm him thet he has no interest. Inform us of the
Srue situation, and we will prepcre the neeessary neners.

4lso renember to get & supplemcntal abstreaet covering the
period up to the day you sign the papers enclosed herewith.

fours very truly, 5

Diet. 3. %&WW+ M

31103. e 6‘
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llovember 9, 191Z.

Mr. #illiem B.' Gross,
Tost Office Box 261,
San Diego, Cal.

2d Metcher Jr.lode liining Claim.

Dear Sir:-

Yours of the 7th relative to your interest in tThe Ld
Fletcher, Jr. mine received. ‘nelosed herewith we :and you an
affidavit to be signed by you &nd sworn to before a Iotery rublie,
which you mey do at any time, or you may deliver the szme Vo ilr.
Fletcher after sipning and swesring to it,to be transmitied by
him to us with the other papers,whichever suits jour convenience.

this affidavit is necessary only for the nurnose of
explaining to the Denaritment why the application is in the ﬁame of
2d Fletcher alone,when it enpears in some of the »roofs of labor
thet you were slso an ovner. It is better to have the explan-
ation sccompeny all the papers than to have the patent Teld up
until the Department could investigate the reacson. Of course,
wou will understend thet the Land Office Department is more or
loss suspicious of fraud, and this affidevit is simply for the
nurnose of allaying any such suspicion.

Yours very truly,

Dict. J./5.

2 o Bt
A
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Jan. 6, 1913.
November 9, 191Z2.

Col. 27 Fletecher,
1548 D. Street,
San viego, Cal.
Hunsaker & Britt,
TPitle Insuramce Hidg.,
T.o8 Angeles, Cal.

9

mnd Metcher Jr. Lode liinings Cleinm.

o . bl » il N 3 Gentlemen;--
ie have this dey written ir. william 3. Gross, Trost Office

e o i et b e A T 4. g it bl i e o

Enclosed find affidavit of publication

L

ox 261, 5an Diego, enclosing en affidavit for him to sisn in refer- {
' of the Ed Fletcher Jr. Mine. Are there any other

ence vo nis interest in the Id Fletcher mine. This is in resnonse '
affidavits you desire; s@jould not one be signed to

to 2 letter received from hiim on the 8th inst. and iwve enclose a
the effect notice has been duly posted? If desired

cony of the affidevit to yrou. The effidavit explains itself, but
kindly send me a copy of the desired notice and I

we siall add that this is necessary simply to show thet Ir. Gross | _
T will have it signed by Trotter who posted the notice.

nad consented tTo the apnlicetion for patent in your name alone,

end thav he claimed no adverse interest to you. This is done
| Yours very truly,
simply To elley any suspicion that nisght arise in the Department.

Yours very truly,

%ic.b. SRED Wﬂ—'¥' M
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i January 7, 1913.
Col. Ed Fletcher, | : )
| 1548 D. Street, I N /
| San Diego, Cal. J N /
j Dear Sir:
Hunsaker & Britt, g
: In re Fletcher Patent Application.
Los Anseles, palif. E
{ W7o are this dey in receipt of vour letter of the 6th inst.
Gentiemen: | '
: ' inclosing affidavit of the publisher of the publication of notice in
IIr. Gross his turned over to me the
the Times Advocate.
pzpers in the ¥d. Fletcher Jr. case. You have |
On October 1, 1912, we wrote to you inclosing the following
Lthe abstract of title and I cannot get the county
pepers to be signed and returned to us.
recorder of this county to certify to it unless you '
| \ (1) Notice for publication. (You did not return the
‘Jerld lt blwkc -
: original notice but only a cony of the printed notice. rFlease
I mast also know the finul date to be
| return the original.)
inciuded in the mutter of vosting said mineral eluim ' :
p (2) Affidavit to be signed by yourself that the notice and
iTom the 20th day of Januarv, 1912 to the diy |
- plat remained nosted on the sround. (The form sent you provided for
of "« Will you kindly send m¢ this .inform:tion
' the corroboration of two witnesses. This is not sbsolutely necessary

50 Lthat I can £i1ll it in and I will then get the rest
but it should be signed by yourself.)

of the affidavite fesired.
| L (3) Certificate to be signed by the clerk of the court to the

: effect that there are no lawsuits pending over the property.

Very truly yours, - :

(4) Affidavit of exvenditures to be signed by you. It is

ek also necessary to have a supplemental abstract covering the period
from the last abstract dovm to the date of signing these papers.

Q,—) On November 9, 1912, we forwarded to lir. William 3. Gross

en affidavit to be signed by him, and also forwarded & copy to you
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Col. E¢ Fletcher, e Jan.7-13.

to explain his relation to the pronerty. If vou have misplaced
these perers, it will be necessary for us to re-draft them and for-
ward them to you to be signed. ZFPlease notify us at your earliest
convenience whether or not you have the papers. AS Soon &s we
receive all these papers nroperly signed, we sheall be able to close
the meatter up.

Yours very truly,

W+ [l

DiCt. J:B.

—_idi i
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January 2, 1910.
Col. Ed Fletcher,
1548 D. Street,
San Diego, Cal.

In re Fletcher Tatent Apnlication.

Deer Sir:-

Referring to yours of the 7th, we enclose herewith
the necessary papers to be signed by the proper parties.

(1) The affidavit of /illiam 3. Gross to be signed and
sworn to.

The offidavit of lir. Brnest I. White &s to publishing
the notice to be signed by him and sworn to.

(3) A certificate to be signed by the county clerk to
the cffect that no litisation is vending over this proyerfy.

(4) 4n affidavit to be signed by you setting forth ex-
penditures. In this affidavit you will notice three items of
esmenditures to be filled in by you,- the first, third snd fourth
as indicated on the papar{ that is, first item, put down the emount
you paid the surveyor seneral; second iten, the amount paid de»uty
minerel surveyor; 4th itenm, the amount paid for publishing notice.

(5) Avnlication to be signed by you &t the point indicated
by & cross in pencil.

(6) Affidavit that the notice and plat remuired poétcd
to be signed by you &t the point indicated by rencil narl.

The foregoing includes everything needed except the supple-

mentary abstrect. Ve cannot return the original abstract for
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Col. =Zd Tletcher, - 2. Jan.9-13. | Jitvie 2, 1822

the reason that it has been forwarded to ‘ashington; 21l that is

e S S

needed now is for the Abstract Compeany to certify that no trans-

fers have been made nor any papers rquxgggrsinqg_ghggggtg.gi .

iy - —

|
| & ! mekxing the orizginal ebstract,affecting the title of this property. 2 Runsaker & Iiritt
!

: 1% o
- : /,Q-The abstract Company can ce;;ainly get the lete of the last entry of— Los Anszeies, Cal.
;//. réeord and sinmply certify that since that date and dowvm to the f Gentlonmern :
present time there has been nothing recorded affeeting the title. | Answering yours of Jonuary 9th
If this cannot be done, we will have to send to ‘ashington to we nce sending you all affidavits and corti-
get the original abstract returned, and it is very doubtful ficotes s per yrur requeat. If there is
whether the Department would return it. anything furiher missing, lei e hear fron
7e trust that you will supply the necessary nanvers indicated VUL

herein as eerly as possible, and return the same to us.

Yours very truly, i Very truiy your:s:,

S L N
;\:ict. ‘T;B. M v @M
~IICSe -

‘-.&SA -"
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January 23, 1913.

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1550 D. Street,
San Diego, Cal.

Re Ed Fletcher Jr.lode llining Claim.

Dear .S5ir:
Without wishing to anpear to be too persistent in
~——~e——.. regard to your application for a patent on the £d Fletcher,
Jr. lode mining claim, I am venturing to take the liberty of
calling your attention to the fact that the Department of
the Interior requires patent applications to be prosecuted
with diligence, and that where unexplained delay occurs aftfer
publication of notice, the proceedings may be dismissed for
lack of diligence. In your rush of business you may have
overlooked the final pepers we have sent you. If so, this
letter will serve to 2zain c 8ll the matter to your attention
gnd emphasize the importance of having the paners executed and
returned to us at the earliest possible moment.
Trusting that you may shortly find the time and
convenience to have the papers executed and forwarded to us,
I remain,
Yours very truly,

Diet. H.

-l X4

HAdiie

e -

b — i b W .-._.d.

g A, b s P e s .

i i s A b

s Lo i Bl s oy AL ol

e e A ———

Y
———

e,

Jun 04,1917,

Hunsaker & Britt,

Los Anseles, Calif.

Gentlemen:
Your urgent lctier of Jumiary 234

rersarding the Td. Fletcher Jr. lode mining claiin

punéra at hand. The delay 1s explained by the
1.te date of abetract of title, enclosed htrewith.

3 ; t k a8 ner your
Tnelosed find &130 other enclosurea, \ y

1etter of January 39th, togcther with Gidaenus=
Trottey affiduvit.
If tﬁ»?e ig anytning further, kindly

jet me hear from y He

wCTY truly yrurs,

F:K
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January 25, 1913.

FLETCHER PATFNT APPLICATION.

Col. Fd Fletcher,
1550 D. Strbct,

Lé’_,é f"
San Diego, Cal. -
Dear Siri=- ’/{icd-\i« [( ()

Yours of the 25th inclosing final papers on your ;atent
aprlication received, and we return herewith to you two parers.
Number 1, the affidavit of William B. Gross, the notary hag made the
mistake of usirg a certificate of acknowledgment when all that was
necessary, or what should be done, is for the notary tov sign her
name below where it is said "Subscribed and sworn to" and attach
to her name her official designation,"Notary public in and for the
county of San Diego". William B. Gross must bes sworn and not
acknovwledge that he executed thu instrument. Have the notary
detach the certificate and sign her name below the jurat. The other
irnclosure returned ie your affidavit as to expenditures; it is
retumed to have the notary swear you and to sign her name at the
Place indicated.

We also call your attention tuv the fact that the publisher
of the Times Advocate did not return the original typewritten notice
Bigned by the register of the land office; kxindly ask the publisher
of the Times Advocate to forward to us that original notice. We find
severything clse all right and as soon as you have returned the two
affidavits inclosed and forwarded the original notice signed by the

register of the land office, the record will be complets. We trust
that you may find time to attund to this matter within the next day

or so.
Yours tfuly, W,‘ %&4&
DiCtoJawoBo"-IHCIBO 20-880

JLL"? » :!F.‘Q,l{-'l”'.'.

Hunsaker & Britt,
Los Angeles, Culif.

Gentlemen:

wnclosed fird ceorrect affifidavils
g8 per your le® ‘er of January 25th.

ve huve writien te *the Tinen fdvocite
2oy *he originel notice of nmublicuation signed Uy
+he Resister of the Lund Of<ice and will forauxd

gume when it is aent dov'n to un.

Very LYuly youu,
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Fﬂbruary 11, 1913,

February 8, 1913. Ed. Fletcher Company,

San Diego, California.
AFFAIRS OF COL ED. FLETCHER-APPLICATION FOR PATELT.

Gentlemen:
This will acknowledge receipt of your
Col. Ed. Fletcher, | | check No. 3581, of February 10, 1913, in payment of our
155(33323.])?2;2?1;631. statement of eccount of February 8, 1913, herewith
Dear Sir:- | returned properly receipted.

It affords me pleasure to advise you that Kindly accept our thanks for your proopt
proofs and finel papers were filed with the register and remittance. We expect to receive patent in very short
receiver and finsl certificate of entry issued February 1, time, and will forward it promptly.

1913. The patent should now issue in due course. Y TN A FEES ER L/

Enclosed please find our statement, covering s | :b
cush disbursements made by us to date, amounting to
3 8l.60. VWe will be pleased to have your check covering
this amount. We will not render you a bill for services CFC-c
until the patent has issued. Encl.

WJH[’WGS -

Sincerely ona, %/ %#-

A"
3 5 " '_', -
-’ i -l -}
'] - - f » .

L e N
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June 19, 1913.
DEPARTHENT OF THE INTERIOR

GENERAL LAND OFAFICE
lr. Ed. Fletcher,

1548 D. Street, ' Washington
San Diego, California.

Dear Sir:- In re exclusior: posting.

Inclosed please find copy of a letter which was
forwarded to us by the Land O0ffice in Los Angeles.

Can you conveniently arrange to call at our office
here within the neXt two or three days in order that we may
discuss the matters mentioned in the within inclosure.

Awaiting your early reply, we remain,

Very truly yours,

Dict. FRG.
Incls. 1.
SSe

hegister and Receiver,

Los Angeles, Celifornia.
Sirs:

Febiuary 1, 1913, you allowed mineral entry 014738 for
the Ed. Fletcherjgsde, survey 4886, excluding ell conflict
with the Tourmaline King lode, survey 4500. It is observed that
the claiment applied to purchese 15.139 acres, which represents
the total area of the location, 20.556 scres, minus conflict
with survey 4500, 5.417 acres, and peid taerefor {(80. As the
claimant's discovery and improvements lie within survey 4500
(for which mineral application 06379 was filed, and re jected
May 15, 1912), it is thought that an error was made in the area
steted in the application to purchase.

The notices posted and published did not exclude survey 4500,
nor did the application for ratent. kiinerazl entry 014546, for
the Toﬁrmaline King lode, as resurveyed (No. 4926) has excluded
all conflict with the Ed. Fletcher Jr. lode, survey 4886. You

will, therefore, call the attention of claimant rMletcner to the




exclusion, and if emended application to purchase be filed,
together with the additional payment necessary for the land,
you will so report, giving the date and number of the receipt
issued.

It is further observed that the notice was published in a
local weekly paper from November 8, 1912, to Jenuary 3, 1913,
waereas the clesimant's affidavit of continuous posting states
that notice and plat were posted from Jenuery 20, 1912 to
Januery 3, 1913. Your certificete of posting in office states
that the notice remained posted from September 27, 1912 to
November 30, 1912. Inesmuch as the period of publication ex-

tended from Hovémber 8, 1912 to and including Jenuary 7, 1913,

the proof of continuous postiné must cover a2ll of this period,
if such be the facts in the case. If the notice in your office
remained posted during the entire period of publication, you
will so certify, otherwise, revort why the notice was prematurely
taken down.

Allow the claimant 30 days, from notice, in which to furnish
showing as to exclusion of the discovery, and continuous posting;
in defsult of which, and of appeal, the entry will be canceled

without further notice. In due time report hereon with evidence

of service.

Very respectfully,
Se Vo Proudfit

Assistant Commissioner.
5/27/13 licC

June 222, 1913%.

Hunsaker & Brite,
113Z Title Insurance X'dg.,
Los /ingeles, California.
Gentlemen:
Yours of June 19th with cony
of letter from the Depurtnent of Interior showvi-
inrz the patent for Pd. Flaetcher Jr. Todde mine

subhject te eancellation.

Plense advige vhal oun wvant doane
to correct these irressuiarities as e :5%  LSLIions
to obtiin this patente Yol have the matfer-val
i1 hoerd and know bect hew 1o procced,
Thiaking youn in advence,
Very Lruly yours,

Ve 1}'



WILLIAM J. HUNSAKER

HOME 10871
E. W. BRITT i m"'“"“"{numtr MAIN 3806

W. ECBERT MITCHELL
W. N, GOODWIN

FRANK W. WALDEN HUNSAKER & BRITT
JNO. A. POWELL
G. HAROLD JANEWAY ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

1132-1143 TITLE INSURANCE BLDG.
FIFTH AND SPRING STREKTS

LOS ANGELES, CAL.

June 24, 1913.
AFFAIRS OF COL. ED FLETCHER--APPLICATION IOR PATCNT.
Col. Ed Fletcher,
1550 D. sStreet,
San Diego, Cal.
Dear Sirs:-
Inclosed please find amended affidavit that notice
and plat remained posted until January 8, 1913, to be sworn

to by you before a notary public,and on the following page
the corroborating affidevit of John A. Giddens and J. W.

Trotter, also to be sworn to before a notary public; and
amended application to purchase so as to include the 5.417
acres covered by the conflict between Ed4 Fletcher, Jr., lode
and Tourmaline King lode, which conflict was excluded by the
resurvey -- No. 4926 of the Tourmaline XKing lodse.

After both the affidavits have been sworn to, please
sign the amended application to purchase and return the affi-
davits and the amended application to purchase to us. VWith
these afiidavits and possibly one other and the certificate
of the Register and Receiver that the notice remeined posted
in the Land 0ffice, the matter will be in shape to obtain the
issuance of the patent.

Yours very truly,

H/S W‘_

——— P ——
——— --.—-.—_-—-..._....__-—_—-—-ﬂ

S ——

June 30,1913,

Hunsaker & Britt,
Lon A''zeles, Culif.,

Gentlemen:

IEnclosed herewit! find sworn
affidavit as per your request, in order to
clear the title of the 7id. Vleteher JTr il nc.

Very truly yours,

F:K
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e

- ——

e — e T

JUl}' Hth ’ BALS D R

Mrv. ¥. J. Hunsaker,
Hunsaker & Britlt,
Los Angcles, Calif.

Iy dear NMr. Hunsulker:
I am in recaint of youra of

July 3da amd the a"fidivit of Mr. llell. It

- has been very embaxrrassing the way tlings have

been drageing along, but yeur exnlanaticn is
perfect ly satiasfactory.
Thanking yeu for toking
nT you for taking o personad

intercst Wi ratbter and ettt
st in this natter and petting 4t clexned upn,

L8 B

Very truly yours,

K



July 10,1913,

qr. Tm. J. ilunsaker,
Los Anceles, Culif.

My denrt Mv, W ngukers:
I 21in receipt of yours of

‘T y 5 "n fah & r s

gLy gt ad c;l..tf:ntn neted. M umdersts d i e

T M b "N - - . ) | K < ; e
-8 Lhat yru wi rtterd te the mrtter of rettisne
- % o wy -4'.'... . ~ - - - ; o i -:
4.:! JeE e t p WK !.vlu-'.n?'\ .}'-' ‘1 \'i.-fr,“. f‘llJCh 1‘5‘ s g .:.(:ttj  gt=s ’
this proveciticon 4 succassfully i K

Very truly voars -

————

- —

Feb 27, 1914.

Hunsaker & Britt,
1132 Title Ins. Bldg.,
Los Angeles, Calif.

Gentlemen:
Enclosed herewith find

receipt for {80 paid the Register and Reseiver
of the U. S. Land Office for land patent, 7d.

Fletcher Jr line, as per your regueste.

Very truly yours,



WILLIAM J. NUNSAKER : A zs | HOME 10071
K W. BRITT TELEPHONES | suNsET MAIN 3800

W. EGBERT MITCHELL

W. N. GOODWIN HUNSAKER & BRITT

FRANK W. WALDEN
JNO. A. POWELL ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

G. HAROLD JANEWAY
1132-1143 TITLE INSURANCE BLDG.
FIFTH AND SPRING STREKTS

LOS ANGELES, CAL.

March 9, 1914.

AFFAIRS OF COL. ED FLETCHER.

Col. Ed Fletcher,
1550 D Street,
San Diego, Cal.

e

Dear Sir:-

Enclosed please find our itemized account for " larch 13, 1914.
services and disbursements mede in the matter of the ap- Hunsaker & Britt,
plication for the patent to the Ed Fletcher, Jr. mining | Los Angeles, Cal.
claim. The items for cash disbursements cover only the gentlemen:
payments mede by us since the rendition of our statement 2 I do ndt understand what your charze of
of Februsry 8th, 1913, which you paid. Please find en- 225. is for, July 'Sth,1913, poid for Tive acres additionals
closed our original receipted bill which you sent us on - ' That does tﬁis mean?

the 27th ult.
VYery truly yours,

Very truly yours,

JK
W GAres®’ '
| A GARLBA / . \ . -
! o L; A .a O Ry (0 oA Ln  Lufrtaniatma
\ ’ ' Lol - \ - f .
W‘TH-W. . ;\) ’[J - % - r = ;- 0 » e
S A p (.o_f_-_,-[a -..'ﬁ‘.x,t., el AR NN
Encl. 1. Jorrdoilng [+
!
i
&
AL_/ G - - i
L -""*-"j : . |
3 7 / 4 o
ES G | i
y




WILLIAM J. HUNSAKER

E W, BRITT

W, EGDERT MITCHELL
W. N. GOODWIN
JNO, A, POWELL

G, HAROLD JANEWAY

TELEPHONES

HUNSAKER & BRITT

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

1132-1143 TITLE INSURANCE BLDG.
FIFTH AND SPRING STREKTS

LOS ANGELES, CAL.

March 16, 1914,

2D FLEPCHER, JR., APPLICATION FOR
PJ\TEHT .

Colonel Ed Fletcher,
Fletcher Building,
San Diego, Cal.
Dear S5ir:

Zeplying to your inquiry of the 13th inst., for
an explenation of our "cherge for $25.00, peid for five
additional acres," we have to =say:

In the applicaetion to purchase the amount of
the acreage was fixed at 15.139 scres, being the 20.556
acres covered by Survey io. 4500, minus 5.417 acres.
Zor the 15.139 acres payment of $80.00-was made, which
wae at the rate of $5.00 per acre, without any dedue-
tion for frections of acres. The Commissioner of the
General Land Office held that, as your discovery and
irmprovements were on that portion of the claim covered
by the conflicting location, it was necessary that your
application to purchaese shnould be amended so as to in-
clude the 5.417 acres. Accordingly, July 3, 1913, we
paid to the loezl re~ister 325.00 for this additional
acreage. Bnclosed please find hies receipnt therefor.

Trusting that this explanation will be satis-

faectory, we are,
Very truly yours,

H-b MNuwsallay M’

o —— g — - -
- A o r———————— by

HOMEK 10871
SUNSKT MAIN 3800

e — L, —

WILLIAM J. HUNBAKER

E. W, bRITT TELEFPFHONLES '
W, k. GOODWNS HUNSAKER & BRITT
0. A vowEl ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

G. HAROLD JANKWAY 11321143 TITLE INSURANCE BLDG,

FIFTH AND SPRING BTREETS
LOS ANGELES, CAL.

September 1, 1914.

AFFAIRS OF COL. ED FLETCHER.

Colonel Ed Fletcher,
Fletcher Building,
San Diego, California.

Dear Sir:-

Kot having heard from you in regard to the
payment of your account with us, we are again enclosing
memorandum of the balance due us, and respectfully
request that you give the matter your attention.

Yours very truly,

/ ,4/@//5/' 7

WGS:VGS
Enc. 1.

HOME 10871
SBUNBET MAIN 3806



WILLIAM J. HUNSAKER
E W, BRITT

W. K MITCHELL

W. N. GOODOWIN
W, W, MIDDLECOFF
JNO. A, POWELL

G. HARCLD JANEWAY

TELEPHONES 1 HEMNE MR

HUNSAKER & BRITT

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

11321143 TITLE INSURANCE BLDG.
FIFTH AND SPRING STREETS

LOS ANGELES. CAL.

august 5, 1914.

vol. zd rletcher,
924 8th Street,
san viego, lal.

Dear Sir:

S0lely with the viaw to promoting the fair
administration of justice in 211 our courts, we venture to
request your support, at the primury slection, august 20th,
of Judge I'. il. angellotti for chief Justice of the Supreme
vourt of this state, and of Judge Hathaniel . Conrey for
Presiding Justice of the lourt oIl dAppeal of the Second
appellate uvistrict.

Judze angellotti was Iirst for two terms of six
years each Judge of the Superior Court of lLiurin county,
and next has been for twelve yocars last poast an Associate
Justice oi the Supreme Court, and is now a cundidate for
tha office of Chief Justice. dZis ability, his long and
biemeless judicial experience, and his integrity and worth
as a2 man, entitle nim to the supvort of tre p=ople, irre-
spective of puarty.

Judge Conrey nas filled the office of Judge of
the cuperior Court of Los Angeles county, and his present
office of Presiding Justice of the Court of sppeal (for
wnicn he is now & candidate), for & time nearing fourteen
7ears of continuous service. an able, upright and indus-
trious judge, it would be scarcely short of a public calamity
should he not be roturned to trhe bench where he now presides.

211 nominations for Jjudges are non-partisan under
the present law. dHDence all electors who heve registered,
wnethar with or without stating their nerty affilistions,
may vote at the primury for the nomination of judges.

fours very truly,

SUNBSKET MAIN 3808

=
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